Oneida 7/uée of Jndiand of Wedcondin, Inc.

UBWA DEHOLUN YATEKE

Secause of the heip
Oneidas bringing sev- DE PERE ) WISCONSIN of this Oneida’ Chief
eral hundred bogs of in cementing o friend-
corn to Washington's ROUTE 4 ’ 54118 ship between the six

starving army ot Val- notlons and the Colony
loy Forge, eafter the of Pennsylvenia, a new
colonists hed consiste nation, the United

ontly refused to aid Si;ou was made pos-
sidle.

them.
RESOLUTION No. 5 -/ &~ /7 - &£

WHEREAS, the D.1.C.D. (Division of Indian Community Deve!.opmewt) contract with Indian
Health Service for FY 1976 will be completed and 4is due to end on June 28,
1977, and

WHEREAS, proghams are changing to the new §iscal year starting October 1, 1977.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Onelda Tribe requesits a three month extension
of the D.1.C.7D. contract in the amount 0§ $30,482.00 to continue operations
gnom June 28, 1977 to September 30, 1977.

CERTIFICATION

1, the undersigned, as Sechetary of the Oneida Business Commitiee, hereby certify that
the Oneida Business Committee 4s composed of members of whom membe/Ls
constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting y called, noticed, an d on the

day 0f Hlxeey , 1971, that the foregoing nesolution was duly adopted at
such meeting by a voz{e’o{ 7 50)1 & against and (D membens not votwg,
and that Acud nesolution has noZ been nescindedonr amended In any way.

cd 7
Gl e LD
Comnelius, Secretfary

Onedlda Business Commd/te,e




3-MONTH HEALTH CENTER BUDGET
June 28 to September 30, 1977

Directorn o $ 2,910.50
Secretary ‘ 1,872.00
Contrnact Healith Managen 2,375.00
Nwwse Practitioner 4,264.00
Registered Nurse 2,782.00
Registened Nurnse P/T 1,092.00
Lab Technician P/T 1,040.00
L.P.N. 2,080.00
3 - Home Health Aides (2 {ull time) 3,120.00
(1 pant time) 754.00
TOTAL SALARIES $22,289.50
15% FRINGE 3 .343.43
TOTAL $25,632.93
McLeage
Dirnector - 3,000 mi. x .15 $ 450.00
Nurse Practitionen - 825 mi. x .15 123,75
R.N.'s § L.P.N. - 3,000 x .15 450.00
Home Health Adldes - 4,500 x .15 675.00
Assistant Alcoholism Counéelok - 450.00
3,000 x .15
Per Diem (Nurse Prac. & Directonr)- 120.00
$30.00 x 4 -
$2,268.75
Malpractice Insurance (Nurse Practitioner) $ §.00
Malpractice & Liability (Health Center) 300.00
Professional in-service meetings & education 412.50
Prevention Programs - teaching material,
medical supplies, & neference books ; 200.00
0f4ice Rent - $260 mo. x 3 . 780.00
Office Supplies - $50 mo. x 3 150.00
Copien - Printing - $60 mo. x 3 180.00
Telephone - $150 x 3 450.00
Contingency Fund 25.00
Tribal Administrhation - bookkeep&ng -
$25 x 3 75.00
TOTAL OPERATING COST 2,580.50

TOTAL BUDGET $$0,482.18



